Water Utility 77,052,430   88,014,526   -   2,686,746
Sewer Utility 51,176,967   62,664,605   -   1,817,095
Airport Authority 39,852,314   30,565,243   -   5,167,339
Stormwater Utility 9,957,876   12,852,766   -   548,634
Golf Course System 5,015,787   4,190,290   -   -
Transit 15,779,513   2,151,993   7,035,833   817,436

Total business-type activities 198,834,887   200,439,423   7,035,833   11,037,250

Total primary government $ 582,943,455   $ 245,921,031   $ 52,915,804   $ 109,266,250

General revenues:
Property taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise taxes
Motor vehicle taxes
Transient guest taxes
Interest and investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as previously reported
Prior period adjustment

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

The accompanying notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

CITY OF WICHITA, KANSAS

Program Revenues

For the year ended December 31, 2018

Charges for Operating Grants Capital Grants
Expenses Services and Contributions and Contributions

B-16

$ (26,171,642)   $ -   $ (26,171,642)
(138,444,052)   -   (138,444,052)

(4,509,232)   -   (4,509,232)
(2,030,122)   -   (2,030,122)

(11,524,531)   -   (11,524,531)
(1,253,001)   -   (1,253,001)

(10,585,409)   -   (10,585,409)
(194,517,989)   -   (194,517,989)

-   13,648,842   13,648,842
-   13,304,733   13,304,733
-   (4,119,732)   (4,119,732)
-   3,443,524   3,443,524
-   (825,497)   (825,497)
-   (5,774,251)   (5,774,251)
-   19,677,619   19,677,619

(194,517,989)   19,677,619   (174,840,370)

113,365,807   -   113,365,807
59,602,656   -   59,602,656
47,282,423   -   47,282,423
16,116,280   -   16,116,280

7,410,794   -   7,410,794
7,362,028   1,085,481   8,447,509
1,967,578   927,169   2,894,747

(12,829,464)   12,829,464   -
240,278,102   14,842,114   255,120,216

45,760,113   34,519,733   80,279,846

1,108,786,216   1,192,547,770   2,301,333,986
(10,056,969)   (7,286,909)   (17,343,878)

1,098,729,247   1,185,260,861   2,283,990,108

$ 1,144,489,360   $ 1,219,780,594   $ 2,364,269,954

Primary Government
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Activities
Governmental Business-type

Activities Total

B-17

Street Public
General Debt Service Improvement Improvement

Fund Fund Fund Construction
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 52,651,988$   17,452,928$   -$   3,323,459$
Cash with fiscal agent -   19,068,233   5,360   52,833,369
Investments -   -   -   -
Receivables, net:

Property taxes 82,003,187   24,437,712   -   -